OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

In supersession of all the earlier orders in this regard and in exercise of the powers delegated to the undersigned under Rule 14 of Delegation of Financial Powers Rules 1978 AND Rule 2 (XVII) an (XVIII) of General Financial Rules, 2017, the undersigned, being Head of Department of East District, Karkardooma Courts Complex, Delhi do hereby authorize Sh. Chandra Shekhar, District Judge (Commercial Court-02) to act as "Head of Office" as well as "Link Controlling Officer".

Specimen signature of Sh. Chandra Shekhar, District Judge (Commercial Court-02) be forwarded to Pay and Accounts Office-XVII and State Bank of India, Mayur Vihar, Phase-II, Delhi for their record and reference.

> Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, Kackardooma Courts, Delhi.

No. 6325 -37/Acctts./East/KKD/2023

14/07/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Head Quarter, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The P.S. to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-East, Shahdara, West, New Delhi, South, South-East, North, North-West, South-West, Central and Rouse Avenue) District.
- 4. All the Officers Concerned.
- 5. All the Judicial Officers of East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. All the Head of Office/Drawing & Disbursing Officer (North-East, Shahdara, West, Delhi, South, South-East, North, North-West, South-West, Central and Rouse Avenue) District.
- 7. The Principal Accounts Officer, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 'A' Block, Vikas Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. The Pay & Accounts Officer-XVII, IInd Floor, District Employment Exchange Building, Vishwas Nagar, Delhi.
- 9. All the Administrative Officers (Judl.)/Branch Incharge, East District, KKD. Court, Delhi.
- 10. The Administrative Civil Judge (North-East, Shahdara, West, New Delhi, South, South-East, North, North-West, South-West, Central and Rouse Avenue) District.
- 11. P.S. to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Delhi.
- 12. The Dealing Official, R&I Branch, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 13. The Manager, SBI Mayur Vihar, Ph-II, Delhi-110092, alongwith specimen signature of the

East District, Karkardooma Courts,